

Division 209 Photos at the Fair Contest

1st Prize- \$25 & Rosette

2nd Prize- \$15 & Rosette

3rd Prize- \$10 & Rosette

1st, 2nd, 3rd prize winners get automatic acceptance in the 2018 Alameda County Fair Fine Art Exhibition*

Date to Remember: Monday, July 9th, 5pm: Last day to enter.

Online entry only!

Entry limit is 6 entries

Entry fee is \$5/entry

* Winning entries will be automatically accepted into the 2019 Fine Arts Exhibition as long as they are printed at exhibition quality and framed per the requirements for the exhibition (See Div. 207 Photography Contest rules for framing requirements). Because these images will be judged only online in 2018, the photography judges reserve the right to not display pieces in the 2019 exhibit that do not meet comparable print quality

Please read these RULES...

- 1. This is a juried competition.
- 2. Artists must be 18 years old or older and reside in California.
- 3. Each person may submit a maximum of 6 entries.
- 4. Entries must be made, personally, by the exhibitor. Original work only. No kits, direct copies of original work, classroom assignments or group work will be accepted.
- 5. Digital image must be original and taken at the 2018 Alameda County Fair.
- 6. Artwork submitted (whether accepted or not) at any prior Alameda County Fair is not eligible for entry and will be disqualified.
- 7. Artwork that is accepted for exhibition cannot differ from the uploaded image or the entry will be disqualified.
- 8. No refunds will be issued for items incorrectly entered by the exhibitor.
- 9. All state and local rules apply.
- 10. No changes of any kind are allowed after online entry deadline.
- 11. The Fair Association reserves the right to refuse any entry, or refuse to display any entry considered not to be in accordance with the rules of entry or in the best interests of the Fair.
- 12. RIGHT TO REPRODUCE: The right to reproduce images of any work accepted by the Judges is assumed by the Fair Association. This use would be ONLY for publicity and promotion of the Alameda County Fair.

ENTER Photos at the Fair ONLINE BY July 9th, 2018

Need assistance with the online entry?

Phone assistance: office hours at (925) 426-7611

E-mail assistance: Exhibits@alamedacountyfair.com and art@alamedacountyfair.com